
 2015 ACT WorkKeys Summary Report by National Career Readiness Certificate Level
Richland County School District One - Office of Accountability, Assessment, Research and Evaluation

n % n % n % n % n %

AC Flora 47 16.8% 59 21.1% 86 30.7% 86 30.7% 2 0.7% 280

CA Johnson 27 30.3% 39 43.8% 21 23.6% 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 89

Columbia 37 22.4% 71 43.0% 50 30.3% 7 4.2% 0 0.0% 165

Dreher 29 11.3% 68 26.5% 94 36.6% 59 23.0% 7 2.7% 257

Eau Claire 27 19.3% 70 50.0% 34 24.3% 9 6.4% 0 0.0% 140

Lower Richland 64 23.9% 96 35.8% 91 34.0% 17 6.3% 0 0.0% 268

WJ Keenan 26 16.4% 54 34.0% 65 40.9% 14 8.8% 0 0.0% 159

Middle College 7 15.2% 12 26.1% 19 41.3% 8 17.4% 0 0.0% 46

District 265 18.8% 472 33.5% 462 32.8% 202 14.3% 9 0.6% 1,410

Platinum
Total

To receive a certificate level, students must test in all  three subject areas (Locating Information, Reading for Information and Applied Math). To match the state's methodology, the total above only includes students who received a valid score 

on all three tests. 

Note: To protect the confidentiality of students, sites with fewer than 10 students are excluded. Please note that these students are still included in the District totals. 

School
No Rank Bronze Silver Gold

16.8%

30.3%
22.4%

11.3%
19.3%

23.9%
16.4% 15.2%

21.1%

43.8%

43.0%

26.5%

50.0%
35.8%

34.0%

26.1%

30.7%

23.6%

30.3%

36.6%

24.3%

34.0%

40.9%

41.3%

30.7%

2.2% 4.2%

23.0%

6.4% 6.3% 8.8%
17.4%

0.7% 2.7%

AC Flora CA Johnson Columbia Dreher Eau Claire Lower Richland WJ Keenan Middle College

18.8%
12.1%

33.5%

25.1%

32.8%

40.0%

14.3%
22.1%

0.6% 0.8%

District Total State Total

Platinum

Gold

Silver

Bronze

No Rank

Z:\Research\WorkKeys\2014-2015\reports\WorkKeys report file - 11/11/2015 - ejs


