2015 ACT WorkKeys Summary Report by National Career Readiness Certificate Level

Richland County School District One - Office of Accountability, Assessment, Research and Evaluation

School	No Rank		Bronze		Silver		Gold		Platinum		Total
	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	iotai
AC Flora	47	16.8%	59	21.1%	86	30.7%	86	30.7%	2	0.7%	280
CA Johnson	27	30.3%	39	43.8%	21	23.6%	2	2.2%	0	0.0%	89
Columbia	37	22.4%	71	43.0%	50	30.3%	7	4.2%	0	0.0%	165
Dreher	29	11.3%	68	26.5%	94	36.6%	59	23.0%	7	2.7%	257
Eau Claire	27	19.3%	70	50.0%	34	24.3%	9	6.4%	0	0.0%	140
Lower Richland	64	23.9%	96	35.8%	91	34.0%	17	6.3%	0	0.0%	268
WJ Keenan	26	16.4%	54	34.0%	65	40.9%	14	8.8%	0	0.0%	159
Middle College	7	15.2%	12	26.1%	19	41.3%	8	17.4%	0	0.0%	46
District	265	18.8%	472	33.5%	462	32.8%	202	14.3%	9	0.6%	1,410

To receive a certificate level, students must test in <u>all</u> three subject areas (Locating Information, Reading for Information and Applied Math). To match the state's methodology, the total above only includes students who received a valid score on all three tests.

Note: To protect the confidentiality of students, sites with fewer than 10 students are excluded. Please note that these students are still included in the District totals.

